508405855 02/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI51366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TENSOLITE COMPANY	07/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TENSOLITE, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7672140
Patent Number:	8308114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132413234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135485310

Email: USPTODOCK@whe-law.com

Correspondent Name: Wood Herron Evans
Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAINT-05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAYLA JENNINGS
SIGNATURE:	SHAYLA JENNINGS
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=TensoliteCoToTensoliteLLC2#page1.tif source=TensoliteCoToTensoliteLLC2#page2.tif

PATENT 508405855 REEL: 066679 FRAME: 0317

source=TensoliteCoToTensoliteLLC2#page3.tif source=TensoliteCoToTensoliteLLC2#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TENSOLITE COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TENSOLITE
COMPANY" TO "TENSOLITE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST
DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2113234 8100V

080749166

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Variet Smita Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6702978

DATE: 07-02-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 07/01/2008 FILED 04:30 PM 07/01/2008 SRV 080749166 - 2113234 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Cor	poration first formed is DELAWARE.
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	orior to filing this Certificate is DELAWARE
3.) The date the corporation first f	formed is 12/30/1986
1.) The name of the Corporation in TENSOLITE COMPANY	mmediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabil Formation is <u>TENSOLITE</u> , LLC	lity Company as set forth in the Certificate of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2008
	By: Miles Common Authorized Person
	Name: Michael L. Roberson
	Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "TENSOLITE, LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2008, AT
4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

2113234 8100V

080749166

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smile Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6702978

DATE: 07-02-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:30 PM 07/01/2008 FILED 04:30 PM 07/01/2008 SRV 080749166 - 2113234 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

.

First: The name of the limited liability company is TENSOLITE, LLC		
Second: The address of its reg	istered office in the State of Delaware is	
711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	in the City of Wilmington .	
Zip code 19808 Corporation Service Company	The name of its Registered agent at such address is	
lissolution: "The latest date on")	ly if the company is to have a specific effective date of a which the limited liability company is to dissolve is	
ourtn: (Insert any other matte	ers the members determine to include herein.)	
n Witness Whereof, the unde	ersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this	
st day of <u>July</u>	By: Michael Common Authorized Person (s)	

PATENT REEL: 066679 FRAME: 0322

Name: MICHAEL L. Roberson

RECORDED: 02/26/2024